No.A.12013/1/2016-Adm.II/Adm.3(Pt) Government of India NITI Aayog

Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated the Junuary, 2017.

ORDER

Subject: - Engagement of Shri R. P. Sharma, a retired Section Officer as Section Supervisor, NITI Aayog on contract basis - regarding.

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to the engagement of Shri R. P. Sharma as Section Supervisor, NITI Aayog on contract basis for a period of two years w.e.f. 04.01.2017 (FN) or until further orders, whichever is earlier. Sh. Sharma will be paid the remuneration of Rs. 26960 + Rs. 34239 - Rs.13480 = Rs.47719/- (Last Pay drawn + DA – Pension) in lieu of his services as Section Supervisor. The other terms and conditions of his engagement will be the same as contained in the Offer letter of even number dated 16^{th} December, 2016.

2. The expenditure will be debitable from the following Head of Account of the NITI Aayog:-

Demand No.	67
Major Head	3451
00.101	NITI Aayog(Minor Head)
01.00.28	Professional Services

3. This issues with the concurrence of JS & FA as conveyed vide dy. No. 1517 dated 30.01.2017.

Sunil Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri R. P. Sharma, Section Supervisor, NITI Aayog.
- 2. Accounts-I Section, NITI Aayog.
- 3. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 5. Gen. I/ II/III/IV/Library NITI Aayog.
- 6. I.F. Cell, NITI Aayog.
- NIC for updating the NITI Aayog website.
- 8. PA to DS(Admn.I & II)
- 9. Central Pension Accounting Office